LEGAL NOTICE

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Board of Trustees of the Incorporated Village of Hewlett Neck will hold a public hearing with respect to the following proposed local laws:

Bill HN 2208B: A local law to adopt a new Chapter 129 of the Code of the Village of Hewlett Neck, to include a new Chapter to regulate Tents in the Village.

Bill HN 2301: A local law to amend Chapter 195 of the Code of the Village of Hewlett Neck to provide for areas included as lot coverage and provisions related to tennis courts, sports courts and recreational facilities, in the Village.

Bill HN 2302: A local law to amend Chapter 195 of the Code of the Village of Hewlett Neck in relation to the construction of encroachments of subsurface structures into required yards.

Time and Place of Hearing:	Village Hall, Village of Hewlett Neck 30 Piermont Avenue, New York 11557
Date of Hearing:	March 16 th
Time of Hearing:	5:00 PM

The proposed local laws are available for public inspection at the Village Clerk's office at 30 Piermont Avenue, Hewlett, New York, between 8:00 am and 4:00 pm, Monday through Friday, except legal holidays. All interested persons will have an opportunity to be heard at the public hearing.

The Board of Trustees has not yet classified these actions pursuant to the State Environmental Quality Review Act, which require no further environmental impact review.

The Village complies with the Americans With Disabilities Act. Disabled persons with special needs should contact the Village Clerk's office at 516-295-1400 at least three business days prior to the hearing, so that reasonable efforts may be made to accommodate such needs.

The hearing and meeting shall be held in accordance with then current meeting guidelines established by the Board of Trustees.

Dated: February 10, 2023

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF HEWLETT BAY PARK